
Consult your sales representative for availability Primus by Alliance Laundry Systems

FAST DRYING EASY OPERATION SERVICE FRIENDLY

 

Features Options
FEATURES & BENEFITS

  
 
 

  

Stainless steel drum
Coin operated version
Reversing drum
SafeTechTM Fire Suppression System
Residual moisture control Sensodry+®

(only with Full OPL Micro):
- lower energy and utility costs
- lower linen replacement costs

  
 
 

  

•• Controls:
- Dual  Digital  Control or OPL Micro
-  Coin operated version:  XQ-Control
Electrical or  Gas heating
Large door opening for easy loading
and unloading Ø  57cm,DX13,16, Ø 68cm
DX24)
Galvanized drum
Axial airflow
Large lint filter

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

DX13 | DX16 | DX24
Tumble Dryer



Primus preserves the right to change the machines and the specification in this leaflet at any time, without prior notice. Details and photographs 
are only for information and never binding. www.primuslaundry.com

DX24DX13

Capacity 

Drum volume

Drum diameter

AIRFLOW

Airflow

DRYING AVERAGE

Gas heating

Electric heating

MOTOR

Fan

Drive

GAS HEATING

Energy

Energy

Electrical connection

Gas connection

ELECTRICAL HEATING

Energy

Electrical connection

STEAM HEATING

Steam connection

Steam pressure bar

EXHAUST Ø  /m
mDIMENSIONS

Size H×W×D mm

Net weight (E) kg

Net weight (G,S)

TRANSPORT DATA

Packed (foil) H×W×D m m

Gross weight (foil, E) kg

Gross weight (foil,G,S) kg

Packed (crate) H×W×D

Gross weight (crate, E) mm

Gross weight (crate,G,S) kg

kg

mm

kg(Ib)

l

mm

l/s

g/min

kW

kW

kW

NPT

kW

NPT

13(30)

270

Ø 673

240

267

0,4

0,2

21,4

73

½“

21

258

150

1625×710×1155

150

145

1720×760×1240

160

155

2210×880×1320

220

214

24(55)

350

Ø 838

330

485

0,4

0,4

32,8

112

371

½“

27

3/4"

5.5 - 8.6

200

1700×875×1350

200

195

1790×900×1450

220

215

2210×1020×1520

300

295

1×100-120V/50-60Hz, 1-3×200-240V/50-60 Hz

3×440-480V/50-60Hz, 3×380-415V/50-60Hz

1×200-208V/50-60Hz, 3×200-208V/50-60Hz, 1x 230-240V/50-60Hz,

3x 230-240V/50-60Hz, 3x 380V/50-60Hz, 3x400-415V/50-60Hz,

3x 440V/50-60Hz, 3x 460-480V/50-60Hz

670 mm (DX11 13)
710 mm (DX16)
810 mm (DX24)

570 mm (DX11)
720 mm (DX13 16)

850 mm (DX24)

625 mm (DX11 13)
695 mm (DX16)
775 mm (DX24)

710 mm (DX11 13)
800 mm (DX16)
875 mm (DX24)

1000 mm (DX11)
1155 mm (DX13 16)

1350 mm (DX24)
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Specifications

TYPE DX16

16(35)

Ø 726

280

349

0,4

0,2

26,4

90

340

½“

24

200

1625×800×1155

160

155

1720×840×1240

170

165

2210×950×1320

230

220

490




